
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4813
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO READYMADE GARMENTS INDUSTRY
AMIR ALAM KHAN

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank is assisting the readymade garments industry of India;

(b) if so, the details of financial assistance received by readymade garments industry during each of the last three years, till date,
State-wise; and

(c) the details regarding the offered assistance and the mode of receiving assistance by India?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) and (c) : Does not arise.
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